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South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Page 1 of 409/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 08NQ

Project No: BRF 6545(05)

Project Location: Structure E Boundary of Whitewood on the Whitewood Service Rd over Co Rd & 

the RCP&E RR SN 41-211-100

Desc of Construction: Structure Removal (254' Steel Girder)

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

A-G-E Corporation

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$40,000.80 $40,000.80 $82,769.94 $82,769.94 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$75,000.00 $3,525.00 $54,452.34 $2,559.26 2 009E3230 Grade Staking Mile 0.047

$75,000.00 $3,525.00 $68,066.17 $3,199.11 3 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 0.047

$75,000.00 $3,525.00 $54,452.77 $2,559.28 4 009E3280 Slope Staking Mile 0.047

$175.00 $7,000.00 $175.00 $7,000.00 5 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $9,704.00 $9,704.00 6 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$5.00 $1,525.00 $16.23 $4,950.15 7 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 305.000

$100.00 $200.00 $136.14 $272.28 8 110E1690 Remove Sediment CuYd 2.000

$15.00 $96,465.00 $15.23 $97,944.13 9 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 6,431.000

$20.00 $4,320.00 $35.82 $7,737.12 10 230E0010 Placing Topsoil CuYd 216.000

$500.00 $500.00 $20,801.50 $20,801.50 11 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000

$145,000.00 $145,000.00 $208,221.05 $208,221.05 12 250E0030 Incidental Work, Structure LS 1.000

$70.00 $32,970.00 $84.25 $39,681.75 13 270E0040 Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material Ton 471.000

$70.00 $7,105.00 $231.64 $23,511.46 14 270E0110 Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material Ton 101.500

$14.00 $6,846.00 $13.61 $6,655.29 15 620E0010 Type 1 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 489.000

$900.00 $5,400.00 $680.66 $4,083.96 16 620E1020 2 Post Panel Each 6.000

$350.00 $2,100.00 $340.33 $2,041.98 17 632E2535 Type 4 Object Marker Each 6.000

$36.03 $1,441.20 $36.03 $1,441.20 18 634E0010 Flagging Hour 40.000

$10.00 $2,155.00 $10.89 $2,346.80 19 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 215.500

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,403.30 $3,403.30 20 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$150.00 $1,800.00 $170.17 $2,042.04 21 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 12.000

$75.00 $10,800.00 $68.07 $9,802.08 22 730E0210 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 144.000

$2,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,041.98 $3,062.97 23 731E0200 Fertilizing Ton 1.500

$1,300.00 $7,800.00 $1,361.32 $8,167.92 24 732E0100 Mulching Ton 6.000

$12.00 $10,800.00 $10.21 $9,189.00 25 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 900.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Page 2 of 409/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 08NQ

Project No: BRF 6545(05)

Project Location: Structure E Boundary of Whitewood on the Whitewood Service Rd over Co Rd & 

the RCP&E RR SN 41-211-100

Desc of Construction: Structure Removal (254' Steel Girder)

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

A-G-E Corporation

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$14.00 $3,500.00 $13.61 $3,402.50 26 734E0602 Low Flow Silt Fence Ft 250.000

$50.00 $900.00 $68.07 $1,225.26 27 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 18.000

$14.00 $882.00 $13.61 $857.43 28 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 63.000

$250.00 $4,575.00 $124.91 $2,285.85 29 997E0100 Ballast Ton 18.300

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $10,247.39 $10,247.39 30 998E0100 Railroad Protective Insurance LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $416,360.00 $581,166.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 3 of 409/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 08NQ

Project No: BRF 6545(05)

Project Location: Structure E Boundary of Whitewood on the Whitewood Service Rd over Co Rd & 

the RCP&E RR SN 41-211-100

Desc of Construction: Structure Removal (254' Steel Girder)

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

Corr Construction Services, Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$118,000.00 $118,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$60,000.00 $2,820.00 2 009E3230 Grade Staking Mile 0.047

$65,000.00 $3,055.00 3 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 0.047

$55,000.00 $2,585.00 4 009E3280 Slope Staking Mile 0.047

$175.00 $7,000.00 5 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$6,500.00 $6,500.00 6 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$4.00 $1,220.00 7 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 305.000

$125.00 $250.00 8 110E1690 Remove Sediment CuYd 2.000

$32.75 $210,615.25 9 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 6,431.000

$9.50 $2,052.00 10 230E0010 Placing Topsoil CuYd 216.000

$5,500.00 $5,500.00 11 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000

$698,000.00 $698,000.00 12 250E0030 Incidental Work, Structure LS 1.000

$52.00 $24,492.00 13 270E0040 Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material Ton 471.000

$30.00 $3,045.00 14 270E0110 Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material Ton 101.500

$10.00 $4,890.00 15 620E0010 Type 1 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 489.000

$450.00 $2,700.00 16 620E1020 2 Post Panel Each 6.000

$350.00 $2,100.00 17 632E2535 Type 4 Object Marker Each 6.000

$36.03 $1,441.20 18 634E0010 Flagging Hour 40.000

$12.50 $2,693.75 19 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 215.500

$6,450.00 $6,450.00 20 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$225.00 $2,700.00 21 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 12.000

$55.00 $7,920.00 22 730E0210 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 144.000

$1,750.00 $2,625.00 23 731E0200 Fertilizing Ton 1.500

$1,200.00 $7,200.00 24 732E0100 Mulching Ton 6.000

$9.00 $8,100.00 25 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 900.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 4 of 409/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 08NQ

Project No: BRF 6545(05)

Project Location: Structure E Boundary of Whitewood on the Whitewood Service Rd over Co Rd & 

the RCP&E RR SN 41-211-100

Desc of Construction: Structure Removal (254' Steel Girder)

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

Corr Construction Services, Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$12.00 $3,000.00 26 734E0602 Low Flow Silt Fence Ft 250.000

$60.00 $1,080.00 27 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 18.000

$10.00 $630.00 28 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 63.000

$135.00 $2,470.50 29 997E0100 Ballast Ton 18.300

$5,250.00 $5,250.00 30 998E0100 Railroad Protective Insurance LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $1,146,384.70



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 1 of 209/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 08PN

Project No: IM 0291(136)9

Project Location: I29 - Exit 9 (Jefferson) & Exit 15 (Elk Point) over I29

Desc of Construction: Replace Joints, Bearings, Box Girder End Repair

County: Union

Bidder:

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$168,000.00 $168,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$175.00 $5,250.00 3 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 30.000

$350.00 $700.00 4 110E1640 Remove Granular Material CuYd 2.000

$12.00 $1,200.00 5 110E6220 Remove Double W Beam Guardrail for Reset Ft 100.000

$450.00 $11,250.00 6 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 25.000

$95.00 $15,200.00 7 332E0010 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete SqYd 160.000

$3,800.00 $38,000.00 8 410E1110 Laminated Elastomeric Bearing Pad Each 10.000

$1,100.00 $76,560.00 9 410E2300 Strip Seal Expansion Joint Ft 69.600

$300.00 $21,300.00 10 410E2500 Inverted V Shaped Seal Joint Ft 71.000

$5,000.00 $47,000.00 11 460E0070 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair CuYd 9.400

$950.00 $46,360.00 12 460E0174 Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous CuFt 48.800

$9,000.00 $108,900.00 13 460E0300 Breakout Structural Concrete CuYd 12.100

$12,000.00 $120,000.00 14 460E0310 Breakout and Replace Grout Pad Each 10.000

$12.00 $3,564.00 15 480E0200 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel Lb 297.000

$65.00 $780.00 16 480E0504 No. 4 Rebar Splice Each 12.000

$55.00 $8,525.00 17 480E5000 Galvanic Anode Each 155.000

$85,000.00 $85,000.00 18 560E9552 Jack Superstructure, Box Girder Bridge LS 1.000

$100.00 $1,600.00 19 630E2110 Beam Guardrail Post and Block Each 16.000

$40.00 $4,000.00 20 630E5170 Reset Double W Beam Rail Ft 100.000

$11.00 $12,469.60 21 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1,133.600

$70,000.00 $70,000.00 22 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$90.00 $1,800.00 23 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 20.000

$0.25 $1,275.00 24 634E0330 Temporary Raised Pavement Markers Ft 5,100.000

$2.10 $604.80 25 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 288.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 2 of 209/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 08PN

Project No: IM 0291(136)9

Project Location: I29 - Exit 9 (Jefferson) & Exit 15 (Elk Point) over I29

Desc of Construction: Replace Joints, Bearings, Box Girder End Repair

County: Union

Bidder:

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$25,000.00 $50,000.00 26 634E0900 Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal Unit 2.000

Total Bid Amount $899,338.40



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Page 1 of 609/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 07D3

Project No: IM 0901(200)1

Project Location: I90 E & W - Strs 1.7, 2 E of the WY State Line, Interch over Schenk Lane, 3, 1.3 

W of the US85 Interch, EBL Off Ramp 0.3 W of the US85 Interch & 1.0 SE of the SD34 N Interch

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Approach Slab Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$340,000.00 $340,000.00 $581,103.97 $581,103.97 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 3 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$5.50 $825.00 $5.59 $838.50 4 110E0730 Remove Beam Guardrail Ft 150.000

$10.00 $38,690.00 $6.81 $26,347.89 5 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 3,869.000

$5.50 $6,325.00 $5.59 $6,428.50 6 110E6410 Remove Type 1 MGS for Reset Ft 1,150.000

$550.00 $2,200.00 $558.91 $2,235.64 7 110E6617 Remove MGS Tangent End Terminal for Reset Each 4.000

$30.00 $25,800.00 $27.95 $24,037.00 8 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 860.000

$95.00 $101,175.00 $72.66 $77,382.90 9 260E1010 Base Course Ton 1,065.000

$95.00 $26,600.00 $72.66 $20,344.80 10 260E2010 Gravel Cushion Ton 280.000

$185.00 $79,180.00 $174.38 $74,634.64 11 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 428.000

$150.00 $399,990.00 $221.57 $590,838.56 12 380E0070 9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement SqYd 2,666.600

$45.00 $54,000.00 $68.56 $82,272.00 13 380E6110 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 1,200.000

$1,350.00 $154,170.00 $172.38 $19,685.80 14 380E6305 Compression Seal Joint Ft 114.200

$1,450.00 $162,690.00 $1,443.29 $161,937.14 15 410E2300 Strip Seal Expansion Joint Ft 112.200

$300.00 $12,630.00 $389.82 $16,411.42 16 410E2310 Strip Seal Gland Ft 42.100

$115.00 $57,822.00 $164.93 $82,926.80 17 410E2600 Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint Ft 502.800

$200.00 $7,260.00 $164.93 $5,986.96 18 410E2610 Membrane Sealant Ft 36.300

$2,000.00 $174,400.00 $1,425.31 $124,287.03 19 460E0070 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair CuYd 87.200

$1,600.00 $139,520.00 $844.75 $73,662.20 20 460E0300 Breakout Structural Concrete CuYd 87.200

$45.00 $19,080.00 $98.75 $41,870.00 21 460E0380 Install Dowel in Concrete Each 424.000

$750.00 $13,125.00 $3,972.88 $69,525.40 22 464E0100 Controlled Density Fill CuYd 17.500

$3.50 $18,578.00 $11.57 $61,413.56 23 480E0200 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel Lb 5,308.000

$65.00 $5,200.00 $67.57 $5,405.60 24 480E0505 No. 5 Rebar Splice Each 80.000

$75.00 $75,225.00 $64.90 $65,094.70 25 480E5000 Galvanic Anode Each 1,003.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Page 2 of 609/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 07D3

Project No: IM 0901(200)1

Project Location: I90 E & W - Strs 1.7, 2 E of the WY State Line, Interch over Schenk Lane, 3, 1.3 

W of the US85 Interch, EBL Off Ramp 0.3 W of the US85 Interch & 1.0 SE of the SD34 N Interch

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Approach Slab Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$55.00 $262,284.00 $59.54 $283,934.35 26 491E0005 Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal SqYd 4,768.800

$90.00 $53,289.00 $108.12 $64,017.85 27 491E0007 Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer High Friction Chip Seal SqYd 592.100

$6.50 $34,845.85 $18.93 $101,481.84 28 491E0110 Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck SqYd 5,360.900

$40.00 $214,436.00 $49.09 $263,166.58 29 491E0120 Bridge Deck Grinding SqYd 5,360.900

$450.00 $101,250.00 $154.97 $34,868.25 30 491E0130 Concrete Removal, Class A SqYd 225.000

$200.00 $45,000.00 $154.97 $34,868.25 31 491E0140 Concrete Removal, Class B SqYd 225.000

$55.00 $125,581.50 $100.83 $230,225.14 32 491E0172 Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck CuFt 2,283.300

$4,750.00 $19,000.00 $5,030.17 $20,120.68 33 630E1500 Type 1 Guardrail Transition Each 4.000

$44.00 $50,600.00 $44.71 $51,416.50 34 630E5010 Reset Type 1 MGS Ft 1,150.000

$2,750.00 $11,000.00 $2,794.54 $11,178.16 35 630E5206 Reset MGS Tangent End Terminal Each 4.000

$1.10 $462.00 $1.12 $470.40 36 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 420.000

$1.10 $462.00 $1.12 $470.40 37 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 420.000

$1.10 $2,202.20 $1.12 $2,242.24 38 633E1230 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White Ft 2,002.000

$1.10 $1,185.80 $1.12 $1,207.36 39 633E1232 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 6" Yellow Ft 1,078.000

$36.03 $72,060.00 $36.03 $72,060.00 40 634E0010 Flagging Hour 2,000.000

$6.60 $12,006.06 $6.71 $12,206.16 41 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1,819.100

$140,000.00 $140,000.00 $69,304.53 $69,304.53 42 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$135.00 $2,700.00 $134.14 $2,682.80 43 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 20.000

$1.00 $4,032.00 $0.56 $2,257.92 44 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 4,032.000

$900.00 $3,600.00 $838.36 $3,353.44 45 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 4.000

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 46 634E1260 Deleted Item Del 0.000

$50.00 $46,650.00 $108.12 $100,875.96 47 900E1250 High Friction Surface Treatment SqYd 933.000

$50.00 $1,150.00 $22.36 $514.28 48 634E0525 Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted Each 23.000

$385.00 $17,710.00 $391.24 $17,997.04 49 634E0700 Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier Each 46.000

$8,250.00 $16,500.00 $8,383.62 $16,767.24 50 634E0750 Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Each 2.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Page 3 of 609/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 07D3

Project No: IM 0901(200)1

Project Location: I90 E & W - Strs 1.7, 2 E of the WY State Line, Interch over Schenk Lane, 3, 1.3 

W of the US85 Interch, EBL Off Ramp 0.3 W of the US85 Interch & 1.0 SE of the SD34 N Interch

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Approach Slab Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$3,300.00 $6,600.00 $3,353.44 $6,706.88 51 634E0755 Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Each 2.000

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,383.62 $8,383.62 52 634E0760 Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repair Kit Each 1.000

$26.00 $16,455.40 $26.83 $16,980.71 53 634E1002 Detour and Restriction Signing SqFt 632.900

$6.00 $5,598.00 $16.77 $15,646.41 54 900E1258 Abrasive Blasting of AC Pavement SqYd 933.000

Total Bid Amount $3,188,644.81 $3,660,076.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 4 of 609/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 07D3

Project No: IM 0901(200)1

Project Location: I90 E & W - Strs 1.7, 2 E of the WY State Line, Interch over Schenk Lane, 3, 1.3 

W of the US85 Interch, EBL Off Ramp 0.3 W of the US85 Interch & 1.0 SE of the SD34 N Interch

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Approach Slab Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

Journey Group Companies

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$500.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$1,000.00 $0.00 3 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$6.00 $900.00 4 110E0730 Remove Beam Guardrail Ft 150.000

$32.00 $123,808.00 5 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 3,869.000

$6.00 $6,900.00 6 110E6410 Remove Type 1 MGS for Reset Ft 1,150.000

$600.00 $2,400.00 7 110E6617 Remove MGS Tangent End Terminal for Reset Each 4.000

$30.00 $25,800.00 8 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 860.000

$83.00 $88,395.00 9 260E1010 Base Course Ton 1,065.000

$80.00 $22,400.00 10 260E2010 Gravel Cushion Ton 280.000

$180.00 $77,040.00 11 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 428.000

$200.00 $533,320.00 12 380E0070 9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement SqYd 2,666.600

$30.00 $36,000.00 13 380E6110 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 1,200.000

$1,600.00 $182,720.00 14 380E6305 Compression Seal Joint Ft 114.200

$1,650.00 $185,130.00 15 410E2300 Strip Seal Expansion Joint Ft 112.200

$150.00 $6,315.00 16 410E2310 Strip Seal Gland Ft 42.100

$105.00 $52,794.00 17 410E2600 Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint Ft 502.800

$105.00 $3,811.50 18 410E2610 Membrane Sealant Ft 36.300

$2,900.00 $252,880.00 19 460E0070 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair CuYd 87.200

$3,800.00 $331,360.00 20 460E0300 Breakout Structural Concrete CuYd 87.200

$25.00 $10,600.00 21 460E0380 Install Dowel in Concrete Each 424.000

$730.00 $12,775.00 22 464E0100 Controlled Density Fill CuYd 17.500

$5.00 $26,540.00 23 480E0200 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel Lb 5,308.000

$45.00 $3,600.00 24 480E0505 No. 5 Rebar Splice Each 80.000

$42.00 $42,126.00 25 480E5000 Galvanic Anode Each 1,003.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 5 of 609/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 07D3

Project No: IM 0901(200)1

Project Location: I90 E & W - Strs 1.7, 2 E of the WY State Line, Interch over Schenk Lane, 3, 1.3 

W of the US85 Interch, EBL Off Ramp 0.3 W of the US85 Interch & 1.0 SE of the SD34 N Interch

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Approach Slab Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

Journey Group Companies

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$84.00 $400,579.20 26 491E0005 Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal SqYd 4,768.800

$100.00 $59,210.00 27 491E0007 Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer High Friction Chip Seal SqYd 592.100

$11.00 $58,969.90 28 491E0110 Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck SqYd 5,360.900

$46.00 $246,601.40 29 491E0120 Bridge Deck Grinding SqYd 5,360.900

$245.00 $55,125.00 30 491E0130 Concrete Removal, Class A SqYd 225.000

$330.00 $74,250.00 31 491E0140 Concrete Removal, Class B SqYd 225.000

$155.00 $353,911.50 32 491E0172 Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck CuFt 2,283.300

$5,800.00 $23,200.00 33 630E1500 Type 1 Guardrail Transition Each 4.000

$50.00 $57,500.00 34 630E5010 Reset Type 1 MGS Ft 1,150.000

$3,000.00 $12,000.00 35 630E5206 Reset MGS Tangent End Terminal Each 4.000

$1.10 $462.00 36 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 420.000

$1.10 $462.00 37 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 420.000

$1.75 $3,503.50 38 633E1230 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White Ft 2,002.000

$1.75 $1,886.50 39 633E1232 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 6" Yellow Ft 1,078.000

$36.03 $72,060.00 40 634E0010 Flagging Hour 2,000.000

$5.50 $10,005.05 41 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1,819.100

$175,000.00 $175,000.00 42 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$130.00 $2,600.00 43 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 20.000

$1.10 $4,435.20 44 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 4,032.000

$2,000.00 $8,000.00 45 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 4.000

$0.00 $0.00 46 634E1260 Deleted Item Del 0.000

$110.00 $102,630.00 47 900E1250 High Friction Surface Treatment SqYd 933.000

$30.00 $690.00 48 634E0525 Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted Each 23.000

$425.00 $19,550.00 49 634E0700 Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier Each 46.000

$9,800.00 $19,600.00 50 634E0750 Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Each 2.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 6 of 609/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 07D3

Project No: IM 0901(200)1

Project Location: I90 E & W - Strs 1.7, 2 E of the WY State Line, Interch over Schenk Lane, 3, 1.3 

W of the US85 Interch, EBL Off Ramp 0.3 W of the US85 Interch & 1.0 SE of the SD34 N Interch

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Approach Slab Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

Journey Group Companies

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$3,300.00 $6,600.00 51 634E0755 Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Each 2.000

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 52 634E0760 Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repair Kit Each 1.000

$30.00 $18,987.00 53 634E1002 Detour and Restriction Signing SqFt 632.900

$11.00 $10,263.00 54 900E1258 Abrasive Blasting of AC Pavement SqYd 933.000

Total Bid Amount $5,033,695.75



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

T&R Contracting Inc

Page 1 of 309/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 097F

Project No: IM-NH-P 0023(69)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area

Desc of Construction: Pavement Preservation

County: Clay, Union

Bidder:

KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$115,075.77 $115,075.77 $120,500.00 $120,500.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$322.60 $347,085.34 $330.00 $355,047.00 2 380E5030 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 1,075.900

$25.30 $35,723.60 $15.00 $21,180.00 3 380E6000 Dowel Bar Each 1,412.000

$21.03 $53,479.29 $17.50 $44,502.50 4 380E6110 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 2,543.000

$4.62 $82,531.68 $2.55 $45,553.20 5 380E6302 Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour Ft 17,864.000

$36.03 $2,161.80 $36.03 $2,161.80 6 634E0010 Flagging Hour 60.000

$2.25 $3,257.10 $2.20 $3,184.72 7 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1,447.600

$125,487.32 $125,487.32 $225,002.77 $225,002.77 8 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$225.11 $1,800.88 $220.00 $1,760.00 9 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 8.000

$1.13 $12,407.40 $1.10 $12,078.00 10 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 10,980.000

$844.17 $3,376.68 $825.00 $3,300.00 11 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 4.000

Total Bid Amount $782,386.86 $834,269.99



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Reede Construction, Inc.

Page 2 of 309/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 097F

Project No: IM-NH-P 0023(69)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area

Desc of Construction: Pavement Preservation

County: Clay, Union

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$138,000.00 $138,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$280.00 $301,252.00 $400.00 $430,360.00 2 380E5030 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 1,075.900

$15.00 $21,180.00 $20.00 $28,240.00 3 380E6000 Dowel Bar Each 1,412.000

$24.00 $61,032.00 $20.00 $50,860.00 4 380E6110 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 2,543.000

$3.50 $62,524.00 $3.00 $53,592.00 5 380E6302 Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour Ft 17,864.000

$36.03 $2,161.80 $36.03 $2,161.80 6 634E0010 Flagging Hour 60.000

$3.00 $4,342.80 $2.50 $3,619.00 7 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1,447.600

$250,000.00 $250,000.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00 8 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$250.00 $2,000.00 $220.00 $1,760.00 9 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 8.000

$1.25 $13,725.00 $1.00 $10,980.00 10 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 10,980.000

$1,250.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 11 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 4.000

Total Bid Amount $861,217.60 $954,772.80



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 3 of 309/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 097F

Project No: IM-NH-P 0023(69)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area

Desc of Construction: Pavement Preservation

County: Clay, Union

Bidder:

INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$125,000.00 $125,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$425.00 $457,257.50 2 380E5030 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 1,075.900

$15.00 $21,180.00 3 380E6000 Dowel Bar Each 1,412.000

$12.00 $30,516.00 4 380E6110 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 2,543.000

$3.00 $53,592.00 5 380E6302 Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour Ft 17,864.000

$36.03 $2,161.80 6 634E0010 Flagging Hour 60.000

$2.35 $3,401.86 7 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1,447.600

$255,000.00 $255,000.00 8 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$235.00 $1,880.00 9 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 8.000

$1.20 $13,176.00 10 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 10,980.000

$875.00 $3,500.00 11 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 4.000

Total Bid Amount $966,665.16



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Page 1 of 109/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 5                                       PCN: 091E

Project No: PH 8007(214)

Project Location: 378th Ave over Richmond Lake

Desc of Construction: Guardrail Installation

County: Brown

Bidder:

Dakota Fence

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$16,141.00 $16,141.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$73.00 $90,374.00 $75.00 $92,850.00 2 629E0109 High Tension 3 Cable Guardrail Ft 1,238.000

$4,445.00 $17,780.00 $11,250.00 $45,000.00 3 629E0290 High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly Each 4.000

$225.00 $4,500.00 $350.00 $7,000.00 4 629E1109 Furnish High Tension Cable Guardrail Post and Sleeve Each 20.000

$100.00 $400.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 5 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 4.000

$36.03 $3,603.00 $36.03 $3,603.00 6 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$8.00 $840.00 $15.00 $1,575.00 7 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 105.000

$1,800.00 $1,800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 8 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $135,438.00 $183,228.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 1 of 109/30/2024

Letting Date: 08/21/2024

Item Nbr: 6                                       PCN: 09FL

Project No: PH 0020(242)

Project Location: Mitchell Region

Desc of Construction: Centerline Rumble Stripes & Durable Pavement Markings

County: Brookings, Hutchinson, Kingsbury, McCook

Bidder:

Surface Preparation Technologies, 

LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$135,000.00 $135,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$2.85 $300,945.75 2 380E6302 Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour Ft 105,595.000

$23,235.00 $464,700.00 3 380E6548 Grind Sinusoidal Centerline Rumble Stripe in PCC Pavement Mile 20.000

$0.83 $175,287.70 4 633E3000 Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White Ft 211,190.000

$0.83 $37,120.92 5 633E3005 Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow Ft 44,724.000

$36.03 $7,206.00 6 634E0010 Flagging Hour 200.000

$52.75 $5,275.00 7 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 100.000

$1.10 $279.18 8 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 253.800

$40,000.00 $40,000.00 9 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$1,375.00 $27,775.00 10 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 20.200

$0.33 $69,692.70 11 633E5050 Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking Ft 211,190.000

Total Bid Amount $1,263,282.25
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